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110 - Sheep & Goats

.|19 - Nursery

|36 - Trucks and “rallers

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 10, 1983-B27

FFA South Central District Dairy Show

RED LION (York) — The 1988
South Central District FFA Dairy
Show was held at the Shippens-
burg Fairgrounds on August 5,
1988. The type judge for the show
was Chester Raught of R R 1,
Elverson, Pa. The fitting and
showmanship judge was Steve
Cornman from R D, Carlisle, PA.
Eighty animals were exhibited
from Adams, Cumberland, Frank-
lin, Perry, and York counties.

The Junior Champion and
Grand Champion of the Brown
Swiss breed was Pine Gill Jubila-
tion Honey, an intermediate year-
ling shown by Jennifer Gloss of the
Chambersburg FFA, Franklin
County.

In the Guernsey breed, Grand
Champion and Senior Champion
honors went to four year old Lilac
Springs Jamaica Reba owned by
Paul Rauhauser of the Dover FFA,
York County. The Junior Champ-
ion and Reserve Grand Champion,
junior calf Lilac Springs Mel
Romona, and the Reserve Junior
Champion, Lilac Springs Mel
Arlcne, a summer yearling were
also shown by Paul Rauhauser.

In the Jersey breed competition,
Grand and Senior Champion hon-
ors went to a two year old, Reich-
Dalc Top Brass Bambi shown by
Brian Reichard of Blue Ridge

FFA, Franklin County. Reserve

Grand and Reserve Senior Champ-
ion was Top-O-Hill Keystone Tof-

fee, a nine year old cow shown by

Mary Ellen Deaven of Chambers-

burg FFA, Franklin County. Junior
Champion honors went to a senior
yearling, Pleasant Valley Deni
Hazel shown by Christopher

Reichard of Blue Ridge FFA,

Franklin County and Reserve

Junior Champion was senior year-
ling Mar-De Karl Taffy shown by
Mary Ellen Deaven.

The Milking Shorthorn breed
Junior Champion and Grand
Champion was a junior calf, Three
Springs Jean, exhibited by Mark
Brantner of the Chambersburg
FFA, Franklin County.

The Senior Champion and
Grand Champion of the Holstein
breed competition was the four
year old cow, Latimore Defiance
Jo, shown by Janet Ludwig of the
Bermudian Springs FFA, Adams
County and the Reserve Senior and
Reserve Grand Champion was
junior two year old Chesdale Astro
Roliant Simon shown by Christo-
pher Reichard of Blue Ridge FFA,
Franklin County. The Junior
Champion Holstein of Dennis
Weller of the West Perry FFA,
Perry County was senior calf Well-
er Brownking Saul Suc and the

Reserve Junior Champion was
O’Toole-Acres Landslide Madon-
na, a scnior yearling shown by
Robert O’Toole of West Perry
FFA, Perry County.

The Ayrshire breed Grand
Champion and Junior Champion
was a junior calf, Honeybrook
Comet Doris, shown by Mary
Ellen Deaven of Chambersburg
FFA and the Reserve Grand
Champion and Reserve Junior
Champion was junior yearling
MRK E-Z Win Saydra entered by
Michael Hensel of the Shippens-
burg FFA, Cumbcrland County.
The Scnior Champion of the Ayr-
shire show was senior two year old
Primrose Flashy C Snowgirl
shown by Lew:s Branter II of
Chambersburg FFA, Franklin
County.

In the Bred and Owned classes,
Paul Rauhauscr of the Dover FFA
received first with his Guernsey
four year old, Lilac Springs Jamai-
ca Reba. Michacel Daugherty of the
Conococheague FFA, Franklin
County reccived top honors with
his Holstein junior two year old,
Dar-View Wiscman Renita. Brian
Reichard was the winner of the
Jersey breed compctition with his
junior two year old, Reich-Dale
Top Brass Bambi.

York County won the County

Good Housekeeping award and the
Kennard Dale FFA of York Coun-
ty reccived the individual chapter
Good Housekeeping Award.

In the selection of county
groups, the first place group of
four amimals of the Holstein breed
was cexhibited by Franklin County
and the first place group of the
Jerscy breed was also shown by
Franklin County.

Champion Fitter honors went 10
Dennmis Weller of the West Perry
FFA, Perry County and Champion
Showman competition resulted in
the selection of Janet Ludwig of
the Bermudian Springs FFA of
Adams County. The champion fit-
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ter received a show halter and the
showman received a show blanket
which were presented on behalf of
Pioneer Hi-Bred International, Inc.
by Art Staver of R D 1 Shippens-
burg.

Attending the show and provid-
ing assistance by presentung rib-
bons and awards were Cumberland
County Dairy Princess, Christine
Davidson and alternate dairy prin-
cess Joan Glesner also of Cumber-
land County. Special thanks were
expressed to the many businesses
and individuals who donated their
time and/or money toward the suc-
cess of the show.
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Lancaster Farming
P.0. Box 366
Lititz, PA 17543
717-394-3047
or Lititz
717-626-1164

CLASSIFIED AD ORDER BLANK

PLEASE WRITE CLEARLY

PHONE HOURS:
Mon. & Tues.
8 am. to 5 p.m.
Wed., Thurs. & Fri.
7 am. to § p.m.

MAIL TO:
LANCASTER FARMING

P.0. Box 366, Lititz, PA 17543

OFFICE HOURS:
Mon. thru Fri.
8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

The following categorles
are avallable for your
classified advertising
In Section C. Deadline-

Thursday morning at 9 of

each week’s publication

1 - Farm Equipment

2 - Farm Eq. Wanted

3 - Silos and Unloaders
4 - Bullding and Supplies
.5 - Grain Equipment

6 - Dairy Equipment

The following categories l
are avallable In your
classified advertising. In
Section B. Deadline-
Wadnesday afternoon at 5
of each week’s publication.

i
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L 7 - Livestock Equipment

8 - Cattle
- 9 - Horses & Mules

11 - Swine

12 - Artificlal Breeding
13 - Hog Eq. & Supplies
14 - Poultry & Supplies
15 - Feed & Seed

16 - Fertilizer

17 - Plants

18 - Fruits & Vegetables

20 - Lawn & Garden
21 - Services Offered
22 - Custom Work

23 - Help Wanted

24 . Situations Wanted
25 - Business Opportunities [ ]
26 - Household

27 - Pets

28 - Lost

29 - Found

30 - Computers

31 - Notice

32 - Miscellaneous
33 - Recreational Vehicles .
34 - Autos .

36 - Real Csiate

NOTE: Please do not use this form for
Mail Box Market Ads, see instructions

in Section D with Mailbox Markets.

Name

DEADLINES:
SECTION B - WEDNESDAY

AT 5:00 P.M.
SECTION C- THURSDAY AT 9:00 A.M.
OF EACH WEEK'S PUBLICATION

Address

City

State

Zip

Phone (

)

Please publishmy _____ word ad

starting with the
. l enclose

Box Renlies: Ads with answers coming to a bux
number, c/o Lancaste: Farming: $1.50 per ad per
week additional. This newspaper will not berespon-
sible for mora than one Iincorrect insertion of ary

advertisement

times
issue. Classify under

CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING RATES
29+ per word per week -
23+ per word per week -

11 word minimum

2 Times

Words 1 Time

1 or2times
3 or more times

3 Times

3.19
3.48
3.77
4.06
4.35
4.64
4.93
5.22
5.51
5.80

uptoll
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

10.44
11.02
11.60

6.38
6.96
7.54
8.12
8.70
9.28
9.86

7.59
8.28
8.97
9.66
10.35
11.04
11.73
12.42
13.11
13.80

11

12 13

16

17 18

21

26

31
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36

39
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