FFA South Central District Dairy

RED LION (York) — The 1988 South Central District FFA Dairy Show was held at the Shippensburg Fairgrounds on August 5, 1988. The type judge for the show was Chester Raught of R R 1, Elverson, Pa. The fitting and showmanship judge was Steve Cornman from R D, Carlisle, PA. Eighty animals were exhibited from Adams, Cumberland, Franklin, Perry, and York counties.

The Junior Champion and Grand Champion of the Brown Swiss breed was Pine Gill Jubilation Honey, an intermediate yearling shown by Jennifer Gloss of the Chambersburg FFA, Franklin County.

In the Guernsey breed, Grand Champion and Senior Champion honors went to four year old Lilac Springs Jamaica Reba owned by Paul Rauhauser of the Dover FFA, York County. The Junior Champion and Reserve Grand Champion, junior calf Lilac Springs Mel Romona, and the Reserve Junior Champion, Lilac Springs Mel Arlene, a summer yearling were also shown by Paul Rauhauser.

In the Jersey breed competition, Grand and Senior Champion honors went to a two year old, Reich-Dale Top Brass Bambi shown by Brian Reichard of Blue Ridge FFA, Franklin County. Reserve Grand and Reserve Senior Champion was Top-O-Hill Keystone Toffee, a nine year old cow shown by Mary Ellen Deaven of Chambersburg FFA, Franklin County. Junior Champion honors went to a senior yearling, Pleasant Valley Deni Hazel shown by Christopher Reichard of Blue Ridge FFA, Franklin County and Reserve Junior Champion was senior yearling Mar-De Karl Taffy shown by Mary Ellen Deaven.

The Milking Shorthorn breed Junior Champion and Grand Champion was a junior calf, Three Springs Jean, exhibited by Mark Brantner of the Chambersburg FFA. Franklin County.

The Senior Champion and Grand Champion of the Holstein breed competition was the four year old cow, Latimore Defiance Jo, shown by Janet Ludwig of the Bermudian Springs FFA, Adams County and the Reserve Senior and Reserve Grand Champion was junior two year old Chesdale Astro Roliant Simon shown by Christopher Reichard of Blue Ridge FFA, Franklin County. The Junior Champion Holstein of Dennis Weller of the West Perry FFA, Perry County was senior calf Weller Brownking Saul Sue and the

Reserve Junior Champion was O'Toole-Acres Landslide Madonna, a senior yearling shown by Robert O'Toole of West Perry FFA, Perry County.

The Ayrshire breed Grand Champion and Junior Champion was a junior calf, Honeybrook Comet Doris, shown by Mary Ellen Deaven of Chambersburg FFA and the Reserve Grand Champion and Reserve Junior Champion was junior yearling MRK E-Z Win Saydra entered by Michael Hensel of the Shippensburg FFA, Cumberland County. The Senior Champion of the Ayrshire show was senior two year old Primrose Flashy C Snowgirl shown by Lewis Branter II of Chambersburg FFA, Franklin County

In the Bred and Owned classes. Paul Rauhauser of the Dover FFA received first with his Guernsey four year old, Lilac Springs Jamaica Reba. Michael Daugherty of the Conococheague FFA, Franklin County received top honors with his Holstein junior two year old, Dar-View Wiseman Renita. Brian Reichard was the winner of the Jersey breed competition with his junior two year old, Reich-Dale Top Brass Bambi.

York County won the County

Good Housekeeping award and the Kennard Dale FFA of York County received the individual chapter Good Housekeeping Award.

In the selection of county groups, the first place group of four animals of the Holstein breed was exhibited by Franklin County and the first place group of the Jersey breed was also shown by Franklin County.

Champion Fitter honors went to Dennis Weller of the West Perry FFA, Perry County and Champion Showman competition resulted in the selection of Janet Ludwig of the Bermudian Springs FFA of Adams County. The champion fitter received a show halter and the showman received a show blanket which were presented on behalf of Pioneer Hi-Bred International, Inc. by Art Staver of R D 1 Shippens-

Attending the show and providing assistance by presenting ribbons and awards were Cumberland County Dairy Princess, Christine Davidson and alternate dairy princess Joan Glesner also of Cumberland County. Special thanks were expressed to the many businesses and individuals who donated their time and/or money toward the success of the show.



Lancaster Farming P.O. Box 366 Lititz, PA 17543 717-394-3047 or Lititz 717-626-1164

Mon. & Tues. 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Wed., Thurs. & Fri. 7 a.m. to 5 p.m. OFFICE HOURS: Mon. thru Fri. 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

are available for your classified advertising in Section C. Deadline-Thursday morning at 9 of

2 - Farm Eq. Wanted

14 - Poultry & Supplies 15 - Feed & Seed

17 - Plants

18 - Fruits & Vegetables

20 - Lawn & Garden 21 - Services Offered 22 - Custom Work

23 - Help Wanted 24 - Situations Wanted

26 - Household

28 - Lost 29 - Found

31 - Notice

33 - Recreational Vehicles

PHONE HOURS:

The following categories each week's publication

1 - Farm Equipment

3 - Silos and Unloaders 4 - Building and Supplies 5 - Grain Equipment 6 - Dairy Equipment

The following categories are available in your classified advertising. In Section B. Deadline-Wednesday afternoon at 5 of each week's publication.

7 - Livestock Equipment - Cattle

9 - Horses & Mules 10 - Sheep & Goats 11 - Swine

12 - Artificial Breeding 13 - Hog Eq. & Supplies

16 - Fertilizer

19 - Nursery

25 - Business Opportunities **m** 27 - Pets

30 - Computers 32 · Miscellaneous

34 - Autos 35 - Trucks and Trailers 36 - Real Estate

CLASSIFIED AD ORDER BLANK

PLEASE WRITE CLEARLY

MAIL TO: LANCASTER FARMING P.O. Box 366, Lititz, PA 17543

NOTE: Please do not use this form for Mail Box Market Ads, see instructions in Section D with Mailbox Markets.

advertisement

DEADLINES: SECTION B - WEDNESDAY AT 5:00 P.M. SECTION C - THURSDAY AT 9:00 A.M. OF EACH WEEK'S PUBLICATION



Name		
Address		
City	State	
Zip	Phone ()	
Please publish my _	word ad	times
starting with the	issue. C	lassify under
I enclose	e	
Box Replies: Ads wit number, c/o Lancaste week additional. This i sible for more than o	er Farming: \$1.50 p newspaper will not b	oer ad par oe respon-

11 word minimum							
Words	1 Time	2 Times	3 Times				
up to 11	3.19	6.38	7.59				
12	3.48	6.96	8.28				
13	3.77	7.54	8.97				
14	4.06	8.12	9.66				
15	4.35	8.70	10.35				
16	4.64	9.28	11.04				
17	4.93	9.86	11.73				
18	5.22	10.44	12.42				
19	5.51	11.02	13.11				
20	5.80	11.60	13.80				

CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING RATES

23° per word per week - 3 or more times

29° per word per week - 1 or 2 times

1	2	3	4	, 5	
6	7	8	9	10	
11	12	13	14	15	
16	17	18	19	20	
21	22	23	24	25	
26	27	28	29	30	
31	32	33	34	35	
36	37	38	39	40	
.55	3/	30			